

nkt cables group GmbH Schanzenstrasse 6-20 Building "Labor 1.7" D-51063 Cologne Phone: +49(0)221-99588 121 Fax: +49(0)221-99588 136 Internet: www.nktcables.com

April 22nd 2010

Press release

nkt cables goes "Down Under"

nkt cables is now setting a strong footprint on the Australian cable market by acquiring the company "Aussa Power Products Ltd" of Brisbane, Queensland, Australia.

During the last couple of years Aussa Power Products Ltd has been working as distributor for **nkt cables** and has successfully launched medium voltage cables from **nkt cables**' factory in China, and medium- and high voltage accessories from **nkt cables**' factories in Germany. Apart from a highly competent sales force, the Australian company also consists of a very capable high voltage installation team.

"Today **nkt cables** has signed a Share Purchase Agreement to acquire 100% of the shares of Aussa Power Products. Through this acquisition, **nkt cables** gets access to the Australian and surrounding markets especially in the fields of medium voltage cables, high voltage cables and accessories", says Dion Metzemaekers, CEO of **nkt cables** group and continues "**nkt cables** will also be able to perform high voltage Turn Key projects in the region, combining the industrial expertise of nkt cables in Europe and China supported by the excellent workforce and management of Aussa Power Products – from today **nkt cables** Australia".

Yours sincerely,

Malene Boysøe, Communication nkt cables

For further information, please contact: Dion Metzemaekers: Phone: +49 221 99 588 120

nkt cables develops, manufactures and markets power cables and cable systems for electricity transmission (high voltage cables and accessories), electricity distribution (medium voltage cables and accessories), and electrical installations (low voltage cables). **nkt cables'** main customers are within the electricity and power sectors, building and construction, telecommunications and railway companies, and the auto industry, as well as industry in general.

nkt cables has more than 3,100 employees and a 2009 turnover of around Euro 850,000 million.

nkt cables is owned by NKT Holding A/S (www.nkt.dk), which is listed on the Danish Stock Exchange.

Danske Bank, Hamburg Konto-Nr. 4989001876 · BLZ 203 205 00 Swift-Code: DABADEHH Head Office: Cologne · Registration Court: Amtsgericht Cologne: Reg.-Nr. HRB 31 558 Ust.-IdNr./VAT Reg. No. DE 202 548 854 Tax-No.: 218/5728/1301 Chairman of the Board of Directors: Thomas Hofman-Bang Board of Management: Dion Metzemaekers, Chairman · Asger Bruun-Christensen, Paul Langelaan, Detlev Waimann